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The Integritas Program 
 
The Integritas program provides trained Xavier faculty and staff to serve as “Integritas Advisors” and 
support Xavier students as they engage in the Student Conduct process.  Integritas Advisors guide 
students through their preparation for and participation in student conduct hearings. 
 
The Integritas program is grounded in our Jesuit values. The goal of the program is to support 
students in a manner which invites them to use the Ignatian way of learning, experience, reflection 
and action to engage as productive and positive members of the Xavier community. 
 
The following Xavier faculty and staff members are trained Integritas Advisors: 
 
Name Title Email 
Cindy Lowman-Stieby X-Path Coordinator, Disability Services lowman@xavier.edu 
Doug Olberding Chair/Associate Professor, Department of Sport Studies olberdin@xavier.edu 
Chris Barbour Assistant Director, Student Athlete Academic Support 

Services 
barbourc@xavier.edu 

David Knutson Professor, Spanish knutson@xavier.edu 
Tammy Sonnentag Assistant Professor, Psychology sonnentagt@xavier.edu 
Wendy Maxian Chair/Associate Professor, Communication Arts maxianw@xavier.edu 

 Lindsey Steller Assistant Director, Admissions stellerl@xavier.edu 
Blis DeVault Associate Professor, Arts and Innovation devaultb@xavier.edu 
Adam Azman Teaching Professor, Chemistry azmanam@xavier.edu 
Audrey Calloway Senior Designer, Marketing and Communications calloway@xavier.edu 

 
 

For more information regarding the Integritas Program, please contact the  
Dean of Students Office at 513-745-3166. 


